RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 96 RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING A PLAT FOR RIVERTOWN GARDEN DISTRICT NORTH.

WHEREAS, MATTAMY JACKSONVILLE, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS OWNER, has applied to the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida for approval to record a plat known as Rivertown Garden District North.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The above-described subdivision plat and its dedicated areas depicted thereon are conditionally approved and accepted by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida subject to Sections 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

<u>Section 2</u>. A Required Improvements Bond in the amount of \$1,744,951.45 has been filed with the Clerk's office.

<u>Section 3.</u> A Required Improvements Bond in the amount of \$227,602.36 is required for maintenance.

Section 4. The approval and acceptance described in Section 1 shall not take effect until the Clerk has received a title opinion, certificate, or policy pertaining to the real property that is the subject of the aforenamed subdivision plat which opinion, certificate or policy is in a form acceptable to the County Attorney or Assistant County Attorney.

<u>Section 5.</u> The Clerk is instructed to file and record the consent and joinder(s) to the plat executed by all mortgagees identified in the title opinion or certificate of the title in Section 4.

<u>Section 6.</u> The approval and acceptance described in Section 1 shall not take effect until the plat has been signed by each of the following departments, person or offices:

- a) Chairman or Vice-Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida;
- b) Office of the County Attorney;
- c) County Growth Management Department;
- d) Office of the County Surveyor; and
- e) Clerk of Courts.

The Clerk shall not sign or accept the Plat for recording until it has been signed by each of the above persons or entities described in a) through d) above. If the plat is not signed and accepted by the Clerk for recording within 14 days from the date hereof, then the above-described conditional approval shall

automatically terminate. If the plat is signed by the Clerk herein shall be deemed to have been met.	on or before such time, the conditions described
ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of S	St. Johns County, Florida, this day of
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA
•	BY: Levent by Blacker, Chair
ATTEST: Brandon J. Patty, Clerk of the Circuit Court & C	Comptroller
Pam Halterman Deputy Clerk	RENDITION DATE 3/18/21

RIVERTOWN GARDEN DISTRICT NORTH

A PORTION OF THE "FRANCIS P. FATIO" GRANT, SECTION 39, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, ALL IN ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

A PARCEL OF LAND, BEING A PORTION OF THE TRANCIS P. FATIO'GRANT, SECTION 39, TOWNISHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, ST. JOHN'S COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARTICLARILY DESCRIEDA AS FOLLOWS:
FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING, BEEN AT THE MOST NORTHMESTERLY CORNER OF TRACT 'C-4; (CONSERVATION) AS PER THE PLAT OF TRIVERTONN-DARDEN DISTRICT-SECTION 1;
AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECOGNED IN MAP BOOK 64, PAGES 38 THROUGH 46 OF THE PLATO FROM THE PLAT OF THE PLATOR OF THE P AS SHORM ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAY BOOK TOI, PAGES 52 THROUGH 68 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FORDAY RUN THENCE, SOUTH 8870722 FAST, ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF TRACT 10-4; (CONSERVATION), A DISTANCE OF 239.67 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERSTERLY LINE OF TRACT 10-2; (UTILITY), AS SHOWN ON THE AFORESAID PLAY OF "ARBORS AT RIVERTOWN—PHASE ONE" RUN THENCE, ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY, AND THEN SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT

COURSE NO. IT SUPPLY OF THE PROCESSIO PLAT OF "ARROWS AT RIVETTONN-PHASE ONE", RAN THENCE, ALONG THE SOUTHHESTERLY, AND THEN SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT V-2", (UTILITY). THE FOLLOWING FOUR (4), COURSE NO. IT SUPPLY SET THE FOLLOWING FOUR (5), COURSE NO. IT SUPPLY SET THENCE, SUPPLY SET THE FOLLOWING FOR THE FORT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING SOUTHEASTERLY, AND AND OF LOSDOO FEET, THROUGH A CONTRAL ANGLE OF ISSUED SET TO SET THE POWER OF PASS THE THE SUPPLY OF THE SUPPLY SET THE SUPPLY OF THE SUPPLY OF THE SUPPLY OF THE SUPPLY SET THE SUPPLY

PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAD ST. JUMPS COUNTY, FLORIDA, RUN THORG, ALDING THE SOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT—OF—MAY UNE OF SAD THERTOWN IAMS STREET, THE FOLLOWING TWO (2) COURSES AND DISTANCES AND DISTANCES, SOUTHEASTERLY, ADDITION OF THE POWER OF CHECKES SAD IN THORG. SOUTHEASTERLY, ADDITION OF THE POWER OF CHECKES SAD IN THORG. SOUTHEASTERLY, ADDITION OF THE POWER OF CHECKES SAD IN THORG. SOUTHEASTERLY, ADDITION OF THE POWER OF CHECKES, ADDITION OF THE POWER OF THE POWER

AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 2415/03*[25.5], 48.41 FEET, RIAN PHENCE, ALLOW THE AFORESAID MESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ORMADE BRANCH INVALT, THE FOLLOWING SEV (7) COLRESS NO. 2 RIAN THENCE, SOUTH 644221 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 18,50 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVAILING OF A CRITIC FAMILY SOUTHERLY, AND HANNS A RADIOS OF 400,00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF OTSOGN TO THE LETT, AN ANC DISTANCE OF 13,71 FEET, TO THE POINT OF TAMEDICY OF LAST SAID CURVE, SAID ANC BEING SUBTEMBED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 074477 WEET, ALONG LAST SAID TANCHEDY, A DISTANCE OF 87.72 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING COURSE NO. 3. RIAN THENCE, SOUTH 0746715 WEST, ALONG LAST SAID TANCHEDY, A DISTANCE OF 87.72 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING COURSE NO. 3. RIAN THENCE, SOUTH 0746715 WEST, ALONG LAST SAID TANCHEDY, A DISTANCE OF 87.72 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING CONTINUED NO.

COURSE NO. 4: RUN THENCE, SOUTHERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE MESTERLY, AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 719.00 FEET, THROUGH A CONTRAL MIGHE OF TITURE 18 TO THE ROOT, AN ARC DESTINCE OF 338.87 FEET, TO THE POINT OF TAXOGNOTY OF LAST SAID CURVE, SAID ARC BEING SUBTEMBED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DESTINACE OF SOUTH 1827-055 WEST, 189.65 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING COURSE, NO. 5: RAN THENCE, SOUTH 1827-055 WEST, ALONG LAST SAID TANGENCY, A DISTANCE OF 282-80 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING

COURSE NO. B: RIAN THENCE, SOUTHERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CIRVE, BEING CONCAVE EASTERLY, AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 931.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF GENZO 37 TO THE LETT, AN ARC BOTHOLE OF 18.10 FEET, TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF LAST SAID CIRVE, LAST SAID ARC BEING SUBTEMBED BY A CHROS BELANGING AND DESTAILES, OF SOUTH 64'833" HEST, 13.60" FEET, TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF LAST SAID CIRVE, LAST SAID ARC BEING SUBTEMBED BY A CHROS BELANGING AND DESTAILES, OF SOUTH 64'833" HEST, 13.60" FEET, TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF LAST SAID CIRVE, LAST SAID ARC BEING SUBTEMBED.

CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 69'431'HEST, 136.07 FEET,
COURSE NO. 7 RIM THENCE, SOUTH 63'430'HEST, ALONG AST SAID TANGENCY A DISTANCE OF 43.08 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERY LINE OF ALLEY 11',
YELCHIOMI-PARCEL 12 CARDEN DISTRICT SOUTH', AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 61, PACES 1-7 THE PUBLIC RECORDED OF SAID ST., JOHNS
COUNTY, REDARDAR RIM THENCE, NORTH B4725'BENEST, ALONG THE NORTHERY LINE OF SAID ALLEY 11', AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 61, PACES 1-7, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JUROS COUNTY, FLORDA, AND THEN ALONG THE
NORTHERY LINE OF ALLEY 11, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN SITELY—SECOND TI, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 64, PACES
35 THROUGH 48 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID ST., JOHNS COUNTY, A DISTANCE OF TAXOO FEET, TO A POINT ON THE EASTERY LINE OF ALLEY 11, OF SAID
SHERRIOHI-ACROED DISTRICT—SECTION 11, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 64, PACES
OFFICE NO. 12, THE NORTH CHARGE AND SAID EASTERY LINE OF ALLEY 11, THE POLICIONIST THREE (3) COURSES AND DISTANCES:
COURSE NO. 12 RIM THENCE, ADDRESSAYS ADDRESSAYS AND DISTANCES.
COURSE NO. 12 RIM THENCE, MORTHERSTY, ALDRES AND DISTANCES OF A DISTANCES.
COURSE NO. 12 RIM THENCE, MORTHERSTY, ALDRES AND DISTANCES OF A DISTANCES.
COURSE NO. 22 RIM THENCE, MORTHERSTY, ALDRES AND RESTORMED CONTAINE EASTERY, AND HANNED A ROOMS OF SAID FEET, THROUGH A
CHITMAL MARIA OF CHARGES TO BE RIGHT, AN ARC DISTANCES OF A LIST SAID THROUGH AND CONTROL OF A LIGHT AND SAID CONTROL SAID ARC BEING SUBTEMED BY A CHORD
BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH DISTANCEST, ALLEY ALLEY SAID THROUGH A COURSE AND STRUCKED OF NORTH DISTANCEST AND ST

BUNGEN AND BUSINESS OF FRANTH OF 1839 1834, \$1,337 FEER IT AMEDICALLY A DISTANCE OF 87.17 FEET, TO A POINT, ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF ALLEY X', AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF REVENUES HAVE AS A THORD OF THE PLAT OF REVENUES AND REPORT OF THE PLAT OF THE PLA

DISTANCESS.
COURSE NO. 1: RUN THENCE, SOUTH 80'44SI'EAST, A DISTANCE OF 74.94 FEET, TO A POINT.
COURSE NO. 2: RUN THENCE, NORTH 09'45'90'EAST, A DISTANCE OF 20.00 FEET, TO A POINT.
COURSE NO. 2: RUN THENCE, NORTH 80'45'THEN, A DISTANCE OF 20.00 FEET, TO A POINT, ON THE EASTERLY RICHT OF WAY LINE OF FOOTBROOK ROAD; (A 48 FOOT
ROAD ROAT—OF—NAY), AS SHOWN ON THE AFORESAD PLAT OF REPETONM—CARDEN DISTRICT—SECTION 1: AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 64,
PRACES 30 THROUGH 40 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID ST. ARRING COUNTY, RUN THENCE, ALLONG THE EASTERLY PROFT—NAY LUNE, HE NORTHERLY THENMES AND THEN

PAGES 38 THROUGH 48 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAD ST. JUNES COUNTY, RAY THROLE, ALONG THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, THE MORTHERLY TERMINUS AND THEN THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, THE FUNDAMEN THREE (S) COURSES AND DISTANCES.
COURSE NO. 3. FRUN THROLE, MORTH COTSOT-EAST, A DISTANCE OF 18.00 FEET, TO A POINT,
COURSE NO. 3. FRUN THROLE, SURTH COTSOT-WEST, A DISTANCE OF 28.00 FEET, TO A POINT,
COURSE NO. 3. FRUN THROLE, SURTH COTSOT-WEST, A DISTANCE OF 28.00 FEET, TO A POINT,
COURSE NO. 3. FRUN THROLE, SURTH COTSOT-WEST, A DISTANCE OF 28.00 FEET, TO A POINT,
COURSE NO. 3. FRUN THROLE, SURTH COTSOT-WEST, A DISTANCE OF 28.00 FEET, TO A POINT,
COURSE NO. 3. FRUN THROLE, SURTH COTSOT-WEST, A DISTANCE OF 28.00 FEET, TO A POINT,
COURSE NO. 3. FRUN THROLE, SURTH COTSOT-WEST, A DISTANCE OF 28.00 FEET, TO A POINT,
BUTCHSTOWN, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEORY, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK
BUTCHSTOWN-OLD THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SUR LOT 39, RICHETOWN-PARCEL 12 CARDON DISTRICT SOUTH; AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THROUGH FEED AND THE PLAT OF THRETTOWN-OLD DISTRICT-SCURIN 1; AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT
OF THRETTOWN-OLD DISTRICT-SCURIN 1; AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THREEDY, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 64, PACES 39 THROUGH 46 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAD ST.
JOHNS COUNTY, A DISTANCE OF 28.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BENNENC.

THE LANDS THUS DESCRIEDD CONTAINS 573,879 SOUARE FIET, OR 13.17 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, IN AREA.

MAP BOOK PAGE

SHEET ONE (1) of FIVE (5) SHEETS

SEE SHEET TWO (2) FOR LEGEND. GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS and PLAT TITLE LETTER COMMENTS SEE SHEET THREE (3) FOR KEY MAP

ADOPTION AND DEDICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, MATTAMY JACKSONVILLE LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, IS THE LAWFUL OWNER OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED IN THE CAPTION HEREON, WHICH STALL HEREINAFTER BE IXIONIN AS TRICETTONN OARDON DISTRICT NORTH!", AND THAT IT HAS CAUSED THE SAME TO BE SURVEYED AND SUBDIMOED, AND THAT THIS PLAT, MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID SURVEY, IS HEREBY ADOPTED AS THE TRUE AND CORRECT PLAT OF SAID LANDS.

THE ROAD RICHT-OF-WAY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT AS "POOTEROOR ROAD", AND THE ALLEY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT AS "ALLEY "L'IS MEREDY PREVIOUABLY DEDICATED TO MINES EDGE COMMANTY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, A SPECIAL PURPOSE UNIT OF LOCAL COMPRIMENT CREATED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 10Q, FLORDA STATUTES (RIVERS EDGE COO), ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, IN PERPETUIT FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE ROAD RICHT-OF-WAY, ACCESS AND DEVALUAGE MEROVALIBITS WHICH ARE NOW OR THEREOFF CONSTRUCTED THEREOF, HOWEVER, THE ROAD RICHT-OF-WAY AND ALLEY RICHT-OF-WAYS DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT ARE SUBJECT TO A NON-POLISTING UTTAINLY ELECTRIC OWNERS, AND THE ADDRESS OF THE DISTRICT OF THE DISTRICT AND AND CHARTERY PORT OF THE DISTRICT AND AND CHARTERY FOR THEIR DISTRICT.

TRACTS "P-1" (PARK), TRACT "0-1" (OPEN SPACE) AND TRACT "C-1" (CONSERVATION TRACT), AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT, ARE HERREY DESICATED TO THE RIVERS EDGE COURUMETY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, A SPECIAL PURPOSE UNT OF LOCAL COMERNMENT CREATED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 190, FLORIDA STRATUES, DECEPT AS INFERNAFEER PROVIDED. THE OWNER, ITS SUCCESSORS AND REW RIVERS EDGE CONSUMENT DESIGNOUPHENT DESTROY LAWE THE ROOM OF BIOGESS OVER ALL EXCENSIVE DOMAINED ON THE PROPERS OF CONSTRUCTING AND MANTARING ALL UTILITIES, DRAINAGE FACILITIES, DITCHES, SWALES OR OTHER SPROVINGATIOS RECOSSORY TO SERVE THE LOTS, EDECTY AS INFERNATION PROPERDIES.

ALL ELEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT. OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY DEDICATED HEREM, ARE AND SHALL REMAIN PROVATELY OWNED AND THE SIZE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER, RETAINS THE COLLICATION FOR MEMITIDANCE OF THESE PROVATELY OWNED DESCRIPTION THE MEMOTISMED OWNER PROPERTY OWNED DESCRIPTION THE MEMOTISMED OWNER PROPERTY OF THE MEMOTISMED OWNER PROPERTY OWNER PROPERTY OWNER PROPERTY OWNER PROPERTY OF THE MEMOTISMED OWNER PROPERTY OW DIAMERS' ASSOCIATION OR OTHER SUCH ENTITY OR PERSON AS WELL AS ASSUMES ALL CELECATION OF MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION THEREOF LINDER THE PLAT.

TRACT "C-1", (CONSERVATION TRACTS) MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF THE ST. JURIS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT PURSUANT TO SECTION 704.08, FLORIDA STATUTES, RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, AND IF SQ, IS GRAPHICALLY DEPICTED ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT.

THOSE EASEMENTS DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT AS "10" FPL EASEMENTS" ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR ITS NON-EXCLUSIVE USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH ITS UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

THOSE EASEMENTS DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT AS "52.50" JEA UTILITY EASEMENT", AND "20" JEA UTILITY EASEMENT" ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE JEA, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR ITS NON-EXCLUSIVE USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF UTILITIES.

LANDS UNDERLYING EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT OTHERWISE DEDICATED TO THE EASEMENT GRANTEE SHALL REMAIN OWNED BY THE EASEMENT GRANTOR.

IN MINESS IMPERED, THE OWNERS HAVE CAUSED THIS PLAT AND DEDICATION TO BE EXECUTED BY ITS DULY ELECTED OFFICER ACTING BY AND WITH THE AUTHORITY OF THE

MATTAMY JACKSONVILLE LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WTNESS:	wtness;	BY: CUFFORD L. NELSON VICE PRESIDENT WATTAMY JACKSONVILLE LLC
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	TYPE OR PRINT NAME	A DELAWARE LOSTED LIABILITY CO
•	_	
NOTARY	FOR MATTAMY JACKSON	MUELIC
	ARE LIMITED LIABILITY C	
ONLINE NOTARIZAT. PRESIDENT OF MAT	STRUNENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME BY ON, THIS DAY OF TAMY JACKSONNILE LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED O WHO HAS TAKEN AN OATH ON BEHALF OF TH	A.D., 2021 BY CLIFFORD L. HELSON, MCE LIABILITY COMPANY, WHO IS PERSONALLY
NOTARY PUBLIC. S	TATE OF FLORIDA	
TYPE OF PRINT NA		
MY COMMISSION EX MY COMMISSION HI	PIRES:	
PERSONALLY KNOW	N OR PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION	

Prepared by: A&J Land Surveyors, Inc. 5847 Luella Street Jacksonville, Florida 32207 ---T (904) 346.1733 F (904) 346.1736

RIVERTOWN GARDEN DISTRICT NORTH

A PORTION OF THE "FRANCIS P. FATIO" GRANT. SECTION 39, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, ALL IN ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

MAP BOOK ____ PAGE _

SHEET TWO (2) of FIVE (5) SHEETS

SEE SHEET TWO (2) FOR LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS and PLAT TITLE LETTER COMMENTS SEE SHEET THREE (3) FOR KEY MAP

GENERAL MOTES

1) BEARINGS SHOWN HEREOM, ARE BASED ON THE STATE OF FLORIDA, STATE PLANE COORDINATES, NORTH AURIROAN DATMA/MAD 1833 (1990), FLORIDA EAST ZONE, (ZONE DO), U.S. FEET AS NOTTO BELOW IN OPERAL MOTE NO. 7, AND FOR BE MORRIBLY MANUSCHIED BOUNDARY USE OF THE TRIVETONIA DEVICIONALY. AS DESCRIBED AND RECORDED THAT WAS DESCRIBED AND RECORDED THAT WAS DEVICED TO LATTURY REVENTION. LC, AS RECORDED IN OPTICAL RECORDS DOOK 3503, PAGE 1614 ET SEQ. OF THE PRIBLE RECORDS OF ST. JAMPS CONTY, SA N 752724" E.

2) ALL PLATED UTILITY EASIENTS SHALL ROWSE THAT SUCH EASIENTS SHALL ALSO BE EASIENTS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND OPERATION OF COLUMN TESTILLATION, TESTILLATION, THE LOWER AS A COLUMN TESTILLATION, THE LOWER AS A COLUMN TESTILLATION, TESTILLATION, AND OPERATION OF THE PLANACE, THE STATION OF THE

3) CERTAIN EASEMENTS ARE RESERVED FOR FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT (FPAL) FOR USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM,

4) NOTICE: THIS PLAT, AS RECORDED IN ITS GRAPHIC FORM, IS THE OFFICIAL DEPICTION OF THE SIADIVIDED LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND WILL IN NO CIRCUMSTANCES BE SUPPLANTED IN AUTHORITY BY ANY OTHER GRAPHIC OR DIGITAL TORM OF THE PLAT.

THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON THIS PLAT THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JOHN'S COUNTY, FLORIDA.

5) CURRENT LAW PROVIDES THAT NO CONSTRUCTION, FILLIAG, ROUNDL OF EARTH, CUTTING OF TREES OR OTHER PLANTS SHALL TAKE PLACE WATERWARD OF THE AUTROCHOMAL WELLIAM DURSS AS EMPRIED ON THE FLAT MENUT THE WRITTEN APPROVIL OF THE ST. ADMIS COUNTY AND OTHER RECLATORY ACCOUNTS MITH AUTROCHOMAL OF THE ST. ADMIS COUNTY AND OTHER RECLATORY ACCOUNTS MITH AUTROCHOMAL OTHER SHOWN SHOULD IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LET OWNER HAS AGAIN AND THE CHECKS AND AREA AND THE CHECKS AND AREA ANY CATUMY THAN THE KELLIAM AREA ANY WORK.

THIS WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINE AND UPLAND BUFFER MAY BE SUPERSOOD AND REDETHED FROM TIME TO TIME BY THE APPROPRIATE GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES.

6) UPLAND BUFFERS ADJACENT TO WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL AREAS ARE TO REMAIN MATURAL, VEGETATIVE AND UNDISTURBED.

7) THE STATE PLANE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON NORTH AMERICAN DATUMAND 1883 (1880), FLOORD ASST ZONE, U.S. FEET, THE CONTROL OF THE ST. JOHNS COUNTY OF EDVANCIBLY, WAS OTHER USE, ESSESS DIVEY, OF THE ST. JOHNS COUNTY OF EDVANCIBLY OF THE PARTY(ES) UTILIZING THESE COORDINATES FOR THESE WAS DIVERBED, THAT

_ _ _ _

THE ST. JOINE COUNTY ONE CONTROL MODIFICATE USED TO DETERMINE THE CONTROLLAND STORM METRICS WITH A PUBLISHED COORDINATE VALUE OF N(x): 2068.377.27015, AND E(x): 45.788.97278 b) CONTROL PORT "GITL" WITH A PUBLISHED COORDINATE VALUE OF N(x): 2068.0736.273671, AND E(x): 45.788.97278

		LE66	NDS LISED IN THIS PLAT
ADDREVIATIONS USED IN THIS PLAT		LEGEND	PETNITION
ADDREVIATION PRM. PGP.	REFINITION PERMIENT REFERENCE MONUMENT PERMIENT CONTROL POINT	♦	SET I'V I' CAKRETE MALUENT WITH DER, STARED FRM, LD MAI
CM.	CANCRETE MANMENT LICENSOD DUSINESS	•	MAND I'S I' CONCRETE WALLENT WITH DISK, STANFED "PRIX, LD MAI"
PLS PSM.	PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER	•	SET PK NAL & PSK, STAIFTS PAP, LD AME
& R P L	AND RADIUS DELTA/CENTRAL ANGLE/ ARC LENGTH		
60	CHORD BEARING	HATCHA	IS USED IN THIS PLAT
АП Р. Р.С.	AYARD DISTANCE PONT AF INTERSEATIAN PANT AF ARVATURE.	HATCHING	PETNITIAN
PT. POG. PGG. PRG. RP. TMP.	PANT AT TAISEICY PANT AN CAME PANT AT CAMPADD CRIVATURE PANT AT REVERSE CRIVATURE RUTUS PANT TOMISHIP		DEVIES UPLAD BLITERS ADVICENT TO PRESERVED WETLANDS
RNG. E. W. N. S.	RANGE EAST WEST NORTH SOUTH	序 序 系 表	PENUTES PRESERVED METLANDS
CS R/M R/M DOST. E. PB. EM-E EM-E EM-E EMIL SKYMP	TABLATED ARRE TABLE TABLATED LINE TABLE RIBHT OF WAY PEPARTHENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRAINE MAY DOOK PLACE MATCH LINE MATCH MATCH MANAGEMENT PRITELT ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT PRITELT		TTY MAP TO SCALE

SURVEYOR'S COMMENTS REGARDING THE EASEMENT(S) LISTED IN THE PLAT PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT PREPARED BY FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, DATED DECEMBER 16, 2020

o) Conservation Easement recorded in Official Records Book 4366, Page 953

SURVEYORS COMMENT: SURVEYOR'S COMMENT: THIS CONSERVATION EASEMENT IS GRAPHICALLY SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT, SPECIFICALLY SHEETS 6, 7 AND 8.

b) EASEMENT AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 4670, PAGE 1426; FIRST AMENDMENT TO TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION AND ACCESS EASEMENT AGREEMENT IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 4897, PAGE 1221.

SURFICIONS COLLIGHT THIS IS A BLANKET EASEADHT OVER CDD 2 MORTH PARCEL (PART ONE); HOWEVER THE FIRST AUDIGIDATIVE AS A TRUMANDOR CLUISE. IN PART 2 WICH STATES (II) RECORDATION OF A PALT IN THE FUELLE RECORDS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, THEN THIS ADEEDMENT SHALL AUTIGIATIONALY TRUMANET AND BE ETHICLISHED AND ALL ROGITS IN THE EASEADHT GRANTED BY THIS ACCESSIONAL MALEDIATELY REPRETE TO THE GRANTED AND SUCCESSIONS, TRUSTEREES AND ASSONS, WITHOUT FURTHER ACTION OF THE GRANTED OF GRANTEE BEING REQUIRED WITH RESPECT TO SUCH EXISTENCE AND ALL SHALL PROBLEMENT AND ASSONS.

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

BRANDON J. PATTY, CLERK
CLERK OF THE CROUNT COURT & COMPTROLLER

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE

THIS IS TO CERTET THAT THIS PLAT OF TWENTIME GARDEN DISTRICT NORTH HAS REEN APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORDA, ON THIS _____ DAY OF MAINTENANCE BY ST. JOHNS COUNTY OF ANY PART OF SAID SERBINISON.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

KNOW ALL WEN BY THESE PRESENT, THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING CURRENTLY LICENSED AND REGISTERED BY THE STATE OF FLORDA AS A LAND SURVEYING, DOES HERBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE PLAT WAS MADE UNDER THE UNDERSIGNED'S RESPONSIBLE DIRECTION AND SUPERVISION AND THAT THE PLAT COMPUSES WITH ALL THE SURVEY RECORRESPONS FOR COMPTER 177, PART 1, PLATING, OF THE FLORDA STATUTES.

JONATHON B. BOWAN, STATE OF FLORIDA REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR, CERTIFICATE No. 4800

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL—GROWTH-MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT OF "RIVERTOWN CARDEN DISTRICT NORTH", HAS BEEN EXAMED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNTY CHOWITH MANAGEMENT EXPARTMENT FOR ST. JOHNS COUNTY, ON THIS ______ DAY OF 2021.

CERTIFICATE OF PLAT REVIEW

GAL CLIVER, PLS, COUNTY SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LICENSE No. 4564

CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW-COUNTY ATTORNEY

OFFICE OF THE ST. JOHNS COUNTY ATTORNEY

Prepared by:

A & J Land Surveyors, Inc.

5847 Luella Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32207
T (904) 346.1733
F (904) 346.1736





